| ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.1 SECTION II
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).895/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/11/2016 in WP No.14921/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

K SHALINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA STATE & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)
Date: 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13 th February, 2017.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondents, through the standing counsel for the State of Telangana, in this Court.

(Sarita Purohit) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Assistant Registrar