SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).895/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/11/2016 in WP No.14921/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

K SHALINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA STATE & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, learned Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance for the State of Telangana and Mr. Krishna K. Singh, learned counsel is appearing on his behalf. He seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable him to obtain instructions or alternatively, to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar