IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 895 OF 2017 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1942 OF 2017

(Application for stay)

K. SHALINI ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA STATE & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2017 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:.

"Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13^{th} February, 2017.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondents, through the standing counsel for the State of Telangana, in this Court."

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable on 13.02.2017 was issued to all the Respondents through Registered Post A.D.

It is submitted that Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the 3 Respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10^{th} day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate
 - 53, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Ph-I, New Delhi
- 2. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
 - A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi