ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.1 SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).895/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/11/2016

in WP No.14921/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra

Pradesh)

K SHALINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA STATE AND ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

To be posted for hearing on 06.03.2017 before an

appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) (RENUKA SADANA)
AR-CUM-PS ASSISTANT REGISTRAR